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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University - Prescott Campus
Spring 2025 Academic Calendar

Friday, January 3 Spring 2025 payment deadline (Full payment or enroliment in a payment plan required.)

Monday, January 6 Enrollment cancellation for nonpayment
U s o

Waitlist closes. All students dropped from the waitlists.
Monday, January 6 — Tuesday, January 7 Orientation and registration for new students
Wednesday, January 8 Spring 2025 classes begin
Monday, January 13 Online classes in Worldwide January term begin®

Tuesday, January 14 Last day to add and drop classes

Last day to withdraw from all classes with 100% refund**
Thursday, January 16 Financial Aid disbursements begin
Monday, January 20 Holiday - Martin Luther King Day (no PC classes in session)
Wednesday, January 22 Last day to withdraw from all classes with 80% refund**

- Last day to drop courses with no notation of course enrollment on academic transcript
Wednesday, January 29 : P P

Last day to withdraw from all classes with 60% refund**
Thursday, January 30 "W" grades begin for withdrawn classes
Friday, January 31 Last day to submit an application for Spring 2025 graduation
Monday, February 3 Online classes in Worldwide February term begin*

Wednesday, February 5 Last day to withdraw from all classes with 40% refund

Fall 2024 Incomplete grade changes due for December graduation candidates
Wednesday, February 12 Last day to withdraw from all classes with 20% refund**
Friday, February 14 Mid-term grading rosters open
Monday, February 17 Holiday - President's Day (no PC classes in session)

Tuesday, February 25 Mid-term grades due to the Registrar's Office by 9:59 p.m.
Wednesday, February 26 Mid-term grades distributed to students

Sunday, March 16 Online classes in Worldwide January term end*

Monday, March 17 — Friday, March 21 Spring Break (no PC Classes in session)

Monday, March 24 Classes resume following Spring Break
Tuesday, April 1 Last day to Withdraw or change to Audit
Friday, April 4 Thesis defense deadline
Sunday, April 6 Online classes in Worldwide February term end*
Thursday, April 24 Last day of classes
Thesis submission deadline to Scholarly Commons
Study Day
Friday, April 25 Final grade rosters open (SR grades due by 4/29 at 2:00 pm)
Fall 2024 Incomplete grade changes due
Saturday, April 26 First day of Final Exams
Monday, April 28 — Wednesday, April 30 Final exams
Thursday, May 1 Last day of Final Exams

Saturday, May 3 Undergraduate Commencement
Graduate Commencement
Sunday, May 4 Final grades due to the Registrar's Office by 8:59 p.m.

Tuesday, May 13 First day of class for Summer A 2025




